FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-29-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101826971 RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1	
	ADEMARKS ONLY narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	09/21/2000
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	✓ other Release of Security Interests
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
N. Flat Cartiel Communication	Month Day Year
Name Fleet Capital Corporation	09/21/2000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga	onization
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Orga	anization
Pagairing Borty	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Denver Biomaterials, Inc.	
Name Denver Biomaterials, Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Denver Biomaterials, Inc.	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Denver Biomaterials, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA n/k/a Denver Biomedical, In Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Denver Biomaterials, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA n/k/a Denver Biomedical, In	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Denver Biomaterials, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA n/k/a Denver Biomedical, In Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Denver Biomaterials, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA n/k/a Denver Biomedical, In Composed of Address (line 1) 14998 West 6th Avenue, Bu	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Denver Biomaterials, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA n/k/a Denver Biomedical, Inc. Composed of Address (line 1) 14998 West 6th Avenue, But Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Golden	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached i.c. uilding E-700 Colorado, U.S.A. 80401 State/Country Zip Code
Name Denver Biomaterials, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA n/k/a Denver Biomedical, In Composed of Address (line 1) 14998 West 6th Avenue, But Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Golden	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached C. Liding E-700 Colorado, U.S.A. State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Name Denver Biomaterials, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA n/k/a Denver Biomedical, Inc. Composed of Address (line 1) 14998 West 6th Avenue, But Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Golden	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached C. Lilding E-700 Colorado, U.S.A. State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Name Denver Biomaterials, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA n/k/a Denver Biomedical, In Composed of Address (line 1) 14998 West 6th Avenue, Bu Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Golden Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached IC. Colorado, U.S.A. State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Name Denver Biomaterials, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA n/k/a Denver Biomedical, Inc. Composed of Address (line 1) 14998 West 6th Avenue, But Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Golden City General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached IC. Lilding E-700 Colorado, U.S.A. State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Name Denver Biomaterials, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA n/k/a Denver Biomedical, In Composed of Address (line 1) 14998 West 6th Avenue, Bu Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Golden Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached C. Colorado, U.S.A. State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name Denver Biomaterials, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA n/k/a Denver Biomedical, Inc. Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached C. Colorado, U.S.A. State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name Denver Biomaterials, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA n/k/a Denver Biomedical, Inc. Composed of Address (line 1) 14998 West 6th Avenue, But Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Golden City General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached C. Liding E-700 Colorado, U.S.A. State/Country Diff document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Texas, U.S.A.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving P	
Name	Enter for the mist receiving Pa	arty only.
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 303-473-2726	
Name	Kristine M. Miller	
Address(line 1)	Holland & Hart LLP	
Address (line 2)	1050 Walnut Street, Suite 500	
Address (line 3)	Boulder, Colorado 80302	
Address (line 4)	United States of America	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	dditional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers t	
Irac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	nber(s)
<u></u>		
	1,177,942	
	2,174,010	
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	4
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	115.00
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed 🚺 Deposit Account	1 13.00
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #08-26	523

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Kristine M. Miller
Name of Person Signing

-

No

Date Signed

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 215 day of September, 2000 Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent ("Fleet") in favor of Denver Biomaterials, Inc. (n/k/a Denver Biomedical, Inc.), a Texas corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Fleet hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks and patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of October 1, 1999, between Company and Fleet and that certain Copyright, Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage, dated as of October 1, 1999, between Company and Fleet (both agreements referred to herein as the "Agreements"). All obligations and duties listed under the Agreements to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit A are hereby released and terminated, and Fleet hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with directly or indirectly, the Agreements to the extent they relate solely to the items on Exhibit A.

257032.v01 9/20/00 3:29 PM 5\$BS01!.DOC

2759.121

This Release shall be binding upon Fleet's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT

By: ___ Name:

Title:

-2-

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Denver	1,450,584	8/4/87
Denver	1,177,942	11/17/81
Pleurx	2,174,010	7/14/98
Parapro	2,186,396	9/1/98

Patents

DESCRIPTION	PATENT NUMBER	DATE
Body Fluid Transfer Device	4,850,955	07/25/89
Peritoneo-Venous Shunt	4,240,434	03/27/90
Treatment Method for Pleural Effusion	5,484,401	01/16/96
Device for Paracentesis and Thoracentesis	5,725,506	03/10/98
Biopsy Needle	09/069,782	04/29/98
Device for Paracentesis and Thoracentesis	09/066,236	04/24/98

-3-

RECORDED: 08/23/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0106